TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of conveying party in change of name filing previously recorded on Reel 001023 Frame 0088. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from Jac Jacobsen Industries, Inc. to JJI Lighting Group, Inc

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jac Jacobsen Industries, Inc.		11/03/1992	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JJI Lighting Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	67 Holly Hill Lane	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06830	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1413209	JJI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-584-1135

Email: jgregory@middreut.com

Correspondent Name: Julie Ann Gregory

Address Line 1: 2500 Brown and Williamson Tower
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Ann Gregory
Signature:	/Julie Ann Gregory/
Date:	10/23/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0183

900089996

Total Attachments: 3

source=prior filing with recordation cover sheet#page1.tif source=prior filing with recordation cover sheet#page2.tif source=prior filing with recordation cover sheet#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0184

	<u>- 40-481 </u>	
	MENT FOR RECORDATION 25-482	
To the Tonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party (les):	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
JAC JACOBSESSANDUSTRIES, INC.	Name: JII LIGHTING GROUP, INC.	
	Street Address: 67 Holly Hill Lane	
Individual(s) Association		
☐ General Partnership [3 ☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Corporation-State	City: Greenwich State CT ZIP 06830	
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
	Individual(s) citizenship	
Yes X No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: 14 12-2-9-3	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger DE	Limited Partnership 03 D7	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	X Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
Other	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: November 3, 1992	representative designation is attached: Xes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) L.	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
	رن دن 93	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(8)	
74/324,467	1,413,209 PR VE	
Additional numbers attached?	_ LYes XINo SE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and registrations involved	
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	Two	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$65.00	
277 Park Avenue		
Non Vode Non Vode 10172 0104	X Enclosed	
New York, New York 10172-0194	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Telephone No.: <u>(212) 758-2400</u>	8. Deposit account number	
Facsimile No.: (212) 758-2982		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
090 BA 09/10/93 74324467 DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature.	0 482 25.00 CK	
	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Pasquale A. Razzano	August 20, 1993	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
1 / /	of pages including cover sheet, producent approximents: 3	

00147111

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 018598819

PAGE

-State of Delaware

Office of the Secretury of Stare

I, WILLIAM T. QUILLEN, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "JAC JACOBSEN INDUSTRIES, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1992, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



William T. Quillen, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: *3825026

REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0186

阻1023日44090

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 12/02/1992 923375359 - 2111060

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

JAC JACOBSEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Jac Jacobsen Industries, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

That the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly and unanimously adopted the following resolution setting forth the proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that this Corporation amend its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Article First is hereby smanded in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is JJI LIGHTING GROUP, INC. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That the foregoing amendment has been duly edopted by the favorable vote of the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon.

THIRD: That this amendment to the Cartificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delavare.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Cortificate to be signed by its President and attested by its Secretary this 35 day of November, 1992.

JAC JACOBSEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Attest:

Secretary

d:\jji\certamen

RECORDED: 10/23/2007

RECORDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 24 1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 003645 FRAME: 0187